
SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 
Agenda 

April 12, 2008 

1. Open with prayer. Ask for a show of hands for delegates. 
2. Scripture reading by moderator. 
3. Distribute Letter of Statistics, Minutes and Treasurer's Report. 
4. Give visitors right hand of fellowship and have prayer around the alter. 
5. Fill Ordaining Council and Business Committee vacancies, if any. 
6. Excuse Committees. 
7. Discuss and approve Minutes of last meeting. 
8. Discuss and approve Treasurer's Report. 
9. Discuss and approve of Letter of Statistics. 

10. Clerk to read letters with business. 
• Recommendations from churches to give Annual Ministerial Certification. 
• Annual Letter to be prepared and read. 
• Letter from Association requesting $200 from each church to help in the 

hosting of the July 2009 National Association of Free Will Baptist-Eifort 
and Dogwood Ridge reported they have sent the money. 

• Ordaining Committee---Emil Cartee' s term expires 
11. Report of messengers from other associations. 
12. Report of our messengers to other associations. 
13. A oint new messengers for the following: 

Jackson Porter 
Lawrence County South Central 
Pine Creek 

14. Announce host church for next conference-_________ on July 12. 
15. Appoint officers for next conference 

Moderator: 
Assistant Moderator ----------------
Business Committee ----------------

16. Old Business 
17. Business Committee Report 
18. Ordaining Council Report 
19. New Business 
20. Obituary Report 
21. Tum service over to Assistant Moderator for worship service. 

__ 22. Assistant Moderator have a hymn, Scripture reading and prayer. (Lift Offering) 
23. Worship service and morning message. 
24. Announcements. 
25. Adjourn with prayer. 



Ordained Minister Church 

Fred Blagg Blackfork 

Glenn Bobst Dogwood Ridge 

Emil Cartee Dogwood Ridge 

Robert L. Fulton, Jr. Mount Hope 

Gerald E. Lewis Blackfork 

Alex Stevens Dogwood Ridge 

Harold Wilson Eifort 
. 

BLACKFORK'S MEMBERS 
Carol Blagg 
Fred Blagg 
Birdie Coppock 
Rosie French 
Judy Hale 
Edward Howard 
Joyce Kiser 
Steve Kiser 
Gerald Lewis 
Donna Lock 
Jim McPeak 
Erma Oiler 

DOGWOOD RIDGE'S MEMBERS 
Ethel Bobst 
Glenn Bobst 
Betty Cartee 
Emil Cartee 
Earl Dravenstott 
Geneva Dravenstott 
Maxine Dyer 
Woodrow Dyer- f455 ,rq w~f 
Cindy Layberger 
Bill Patrick 
Alex Stevens 
Karen Stevens 
Rick Stevens 

SOUTHERN OHIO CONFERENCE MINISTERS 

Address 

248 Township Road 

136 Coriell Road 

2201 Sheldon-Cartro Road 

8265 Raysville Road 

745 Township Road 155 # 

2002 East Main Street 

118 Griffith St., Pyro 

EIFORT'S MEMBERS 
Barbara Crabtree 
Eleanor Crabtree 
Tim Crabtree 
Vannen Crabtree 
Sharon Kimbler 
Harold Wilson 
Harold Yates 
Irene Yates 

City 

Pedro 

Portsmouth 

Wheelersburg 

Ray 

Pedro 

Greenup 

Oak Hill 

Printed on 4/10/2008 

State 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

OH 

KY 

OH 

Zip Code Telephone 

45659 740.643.00f' 

45662 740.776.2227 

45694 740.574.6006 

45672 740.887.2041 

45659 740.533.9526 

41144 606.473.5417 

45656 740.682.6706 

MOUNT HOPE'S MEMBERS 
Kevin Baldridge 
Tanya Baldridge 
Catherine Ferrel Blackburn 
Bob Branningan 
Mary Branningan 
Peggy Cartee 
Carol Cartee 
Dana Carver 
Karen Charles 
Gwen Cooper 
Bonnie Dingess 
Rob Fulton 
Rosie Fulton 
Michael Harkless 
Ginger Harr 
Tim Henry 
Delores Henry 
Shawna Houston 
Earl Jordan 
Lisa Jordan 
Flo Loop 
Roy Lore 
Brenda Lore 
David Maggard 
Paula Maggard 
Phylllis Micucci 
Nicolea Micucci 
Alan Moore 
Shawn Richardson 
Kelli Richardson 
Shane Richardson 
Lisa Richardson 
Don Smith 
Sonya Smith 
Lois Stepp 
Kay Wagner 
Steve Ward 
Cathy Wright 
Randy Wright 



SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 
Minutes 

January 12, 2008 

Moderator-Brother Emil Cartee 

Assistant Moderator-Brother Rob Fulton 

Piano Player-Sister Betty Cartee 

Song Leader-Sister Rebecca Miller 

Number Present-24 

Open with prayer by Brother Fred Blagg. Scripture reading by moderator Brother Emil 
Cartee from Titus 2:11-14. 

Gave right hand of fellowship to Brother Dan and Sister Sue King while singing "Glory 
to His Name" on page 113, and followed by prayer requests and prayer around the altar. 

Ask for a show of hands for delegates. Reports were distributed. 
Brother Rob Fulton made a motion to accept the Minutes, seconded by Brother Fred 
Blagg. By the show of hands, the motion carried. Motion made by Dave Maggard to 

.. , accept the Treasurer's Report, seconded by Brother Alex Stevens. By the show of hands, 
} the motioned carried. Letter of Statistics stands approved as written. 

Report by Brother Dan King of the Porter Conference held at Madison. All is well and 
everything ran smoothly. Brother Rob Fulton made the motion to accept the report and 
Brother David Maggard seconded the motion. By the show of hands, the motion carried. 

Clerk reported there were no letters with new business. 

Appoint new messengers for the following: 

Jackson at Coalton on February 2-Brother Emil and Sister Betty Cartee 

Announce host church for next conference-Blackfork on April 12, 2008. 

Appoint officers for next conference: Moderator: Brother Fred Blagg, Assistant 
Moderator: Brother Alex Stevens, Business Committee: Brother Dave Maggard, Brother 
Harold Yates, Brother Alan Moore. 

\Old Business-None. 

Business Committee Report-None. 
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Ordaining Council Repmi-None. 

New Business-None. 

Obituary Report-Blackfork-lost a member in a tractor ac,cident. We held a moment of 
silence which was followed by a prayer by Brother Tim Updike. 

Motion was made by Brother Rob Fulton to dismiss business and go the worship service, 
seconded by Brother Fred Blagg. The motion carried. 

Services were turned over to Brother Rob Fulton. The congregation stood and sung "The 
Old Gospel Ship" on page 306 while the offering was given. Brother Emil Cartee prayed 
over the offering. Congregation sung "Heaven's Jubilee" on page 110. Brother Rob 

· Fulton read scripture reading from Psalm 100:1-5-A Psalm of Praise. 

Testimonies were given. Brother Dan and Sister Sue King sung 'I'll Not Turn my Back 
on Him, Now. " Brother Alex and Sister Karen Stevens sung "i Shall Not Be Moved. " 
Sister Karen Stevens sung "I am Working on a Building." Brother Emil Cartee sung 
"Unworthy" while Sister Better Cartee played the piano. Brother Dave Maggard sung 
"O, This is Just What Heaven Means to Me." 

Brother Rob Fulton turned the services over to Brother Dan King. Brother Emil Cartee 
prayed for the blessing of the service. Brother Dan King read from the following 
scriptures: Proverbs 29: 14-20. He stressed verse 18: "Where there is no vision, the 
people perish: but he that keepeth the law, happy is he." Brother Dan King also read the 
following: I Samuel 3:1, Amos 8:11, 1 Corinthians 1:21, Romans 10:13, Ephesians 2:1-
6, James 1:22, Proverbs 19:16, Psalms 119:2, Luke 11 :28, John 13:17, James 1 :25 and 
Revelations 22:14 and Proverbs 29:18. 

Services turned over to Brother Emil Cartee. The congregation stood and sung "Are You 
Washed in the Blood?" on page 177 while the invitation to the alter was given. 

Dismissal of service and the blessing on the food was given in prayer by Brother Glen 
Bobst. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Karen Charles, Clerk 
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#51 

Southern Ohio Conference Clerk: 

Location: Karen Charles 

Date: 

Time: 

Blackfork 

April 12, 2008 

9:30 a.m. 

8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 

Delegates 

Jim McPeak, Bertie Coppock, Donna Loch 

Church 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifort 

Pastor 

Fred Blagg 

Emil Cartee 

No Pastor 

Rick Stevens, Karen Stevens, Ethel Bobst--Altemative 

Harold Yates, Irene Yates 

Mount Hope Rob Fulton, Jr. Alan Moore, Sonya Smith 

Treasurer's Report 

April 12, 2008 

January 12, 2008 Balance on Hand $ 856.41 

INCOME 

1/12/08 Income from churches: 

Blackfork $ 20.00 

Dogwo_od Ridge $ 20.00 

Eifort $ 20.00 

Mount Hope $ 20.00 

Correction per Bank Statement $ 1.00 

1/12/08 Conference Offering $ 57.00 

Total Income and Correction $ 138.00 

In Treasury Before Expenses $ 994.41 

EXPENSES: 

1/12/08 Bro. Dan King, preached Saturday 
mommg 

April 12, 2008 

Total Expenses 

Balance in Treasury 

$ 35.00 

Submitted by Betty Cartee, Treasurer 

s 

$ 35.00 

$ 959.41 



Southern Ohio Conference 

Location: 

Date: 

Time: 

Members 
Added 

Blackfork 

April 12, 2008 

9:30 a.m. 

Members Total 
Lost Membership 

Blackfork 0 0 12 
Dogwood 
Ridoe 0 0 13 
Eife>rt 0 0 8 
Mount Hope 0 0 39 
Totals 0 0 72 

OLD BUSINESS: 

NEW BUSINESS: 

The next conference is to be at 

Sunday 
School 

Averaqe 

10,75 

36 
10.25 

39 
96 

Ordained 
Baptism Ministers 

0 2 

1 3 
0 1 
0 1 
1 7 

#51 

Clerk: 

-Karen Charles 
' 

8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 

Licenced Ordained Tithes & 
Ministers Deacons Offerinqs 

0 1 $2,387,00 

0 1 $7,182.52 
0 1 $11,092.05 
0 1 $2,962.36 
0 4 $23,623.93 

-------------
Date: July 12, 2008 

Moderator: 

Assistant Moderator: 

Business Committee: 1. 

April 12, 2008 

Place: 

Moderator 

Assistant Moderator 

Ordaining Committee 

Rob Fulton, Jr. 

Fred Blagg 

Emil Cartee 

2. 

3. 

Blackfork 

Brother Fred Blagg 

Brother Alex Stevens 

April 2010 

April 2009 

April 2008 

Business Committee 

Brother David Maggard 

Brother Alan Moore 

Brother Harold Yates 

Clerk: Karen Charles 

Assistant Clerk: Joyce Kiser 

Treasurer: Betty Cartee 

Dues 

$145.00 

$145.00 
$145.00 
$145.00 
$580.00 



ANNUAL LETTER FROM QUARTERLY MEETING TO STATE ASSOCIATION 

Southern Ohio Quarterly Meeting to Ohio State Association of Free Will Baptist 
(Name of Quarterly Meeting or District Association) (Name of State Association) " 

1
Meeting at Heritage Free Will Baptist Church in C~lumbus on June 27-28, 2008 

Period of time this report covers: From January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007 

Present Moderator's Name: Fred Blagg Telephone {740) 643-0061 

Mailing Address: 248 Township Road 100, Pedro, OH 45659 

DELEGATES: 
NONE 

A. CHURCH CHARACTERISTICS 

1. Total number of churches 4 
2. Total number of churches in: 

City/Town O Rural 4 
3. Total number of churches reporting 4 
4. Total number of churches with: 

Full time pastors 1 
Bi-vocational pastors 2 

B. MEMBERSIDP INFORMATION 

1. Total number of baptisms 4 
2. Total members added 0 
3. Total members lost 8 
4. Total membership 77 

C. STEWARDSHIP INFORMATION 
1. Total income of all churches 

$78,166.34 
2. Total number of churches with budget 0 

Number of district association minutes requested ~ 

Number of state association minutes requested 5 

D. BUILDING INFORMATION 

1. Total number of churches with parsonages 0 
2. Total value of all church property, including parsonages 

$698:,000.:00 

E. GENERAL INFORMATION 

1. Total number of ordained ministers* 7 
licensed ministers* 0 

2. Total number of ordained deacons* 3 
3. Total number of churches with: 

DayCare 0 
Kindergarten 0 
Christian Day School 0 
Bible Institute 0 
College 0 

4. Total Sunday School enrollment 94 
5. Total Church Training Service enrollment 0 
6. Total Woman's Auxiliary enrollment 0 

. 7. Total Master's Men enrollment 0 

Representation fees enclosed: Quarterly $0 District $0 State $100 National $400 
' .. Jc1erk's Signature ________ Clerk'sNam~ Karen Charles Telephone 740.574.2838 

Mailing Address: 8896 Lick Run Lyra Road, Wheelersburg, OH 45694 
* Attach names, mailing addresses and telephone numbers. 

J 



SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 
Agenda 

July 12, 2008 

1. Open with prayer. Ask for a show of hands for delegates. 
2. Scripture reading by moderator. 
3. Distribute Letter of Statistics, Minutes and Treasurer's Report. 
4. Give visitors right hand of fellowship and have prayer around the alter. 
5. Fill Ordaining Council and Business Committee vacancies, if any. 
6. Excuse Committees. 
7. Discuss and approve Minutes of last meeting. 
8. Discuss and approve Treasurer's Report. 
9. Discuss and approve of Letter of Statistics. 

10. Clerk to read letters with business. · 
11. Report of messengers from other associations. 
12. Report of our messengers to other associations. 
13. Appoint new messengers for the following: 

Jackson Porter 
Lawrence County South Central 
Pine Creek 

14. Announce host church for next conference---Mount Hope FWB on October 11. 
15. Appoint officers for next conference 

Moderator: Brother Robert Fulton, Jr. 
Assistant Moderator ------------
Business Committee ------------

16. Old Business 
17. Business Committee Report 
18. Ordaining Council Report 
19. New Business 
20. Obituary Report 
21. Tum service over to Assistant Moderator for worship service. 
22. Assistant Moderator have a hymn, scripture reading and prayer. (Lift Offering) 
23. Worship service and morning message. 
24. Announcements. 
25. Adjourn with prayer. 
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Ordained Minister Church 

Fred Blaaa Blackfork 

Glenn Bobst DoQWood Ridqe 

Emil Cartee Dogwood Ridge 

Robert L. Fulton, Jr. Mount Hope 

Gerald E. Lewis Blackfork 

Alex Stevens Dogwood Ridge 

Harold Wilson Eifert 

BLACKFORK's·•MEMBERS 
Carol:Blagg 
Fred Blagg 
Birdie Coppock 
Rosie French 
Judy Hale 
Edward Howard 
Joyce Kiser 
Steve.Kiser-Ordained Deacon 
GeraldJ;.ewis 
DonnaJ.:.ock 
JimMcReak 
Erma Oiler 

DOGWOOD RIDGE'S MEMBERS 
Ethel Bobst 
Glenn:Bobst 
Betty~Cartee 
Emil Cartee 
Earl· Dravenstott 
Geneva Dravenstott 
Maxine.Dyer 
Cindytayberger 
Tom.Lowe 
Alex· Stevens 
Karen Stevens 
Rick· Stevens 

uVU I nc"'" vn1v \.,Ul'frCl"\Cl'l\,.,C MINI~ I l::K~ 

Address City 

248 Township Road Pedro 
' 

136 Coriell Road Portsmouth 

2201 Sheldon-Cartro Road Wheelersburg 

8265 Raysville Road Ray 

745 Township Road 155 # Pedro 

2002 East Main Street Greenup 

118 Griffith St, Pyro Oak Hill 

EIFORrs MEMBERS 
Barbara Crabtree 
Eleanor Crabtree 
Tim Crabtree 
Vannen Crabtree-Ordained Deacon 
Sharon· Kimbler 
Harold Wilson 
Harold Yates 
Irene Yates 
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State Zip Code Telephone 

OH 45659 740.643.0061 

OH 45662 7 40. 776.2227 

OH 45694 740.574.6006 

OH 45672 740.887.2041 

OH 45659 7 40.533.9526 

KY 41144 606.473.5417 

OH 45656 7 40.682.6706 

MOUNT HOPE'S MEMBERS 
Kevin Baldridge 
Tanya Baldridge 
Catherine Ferrel Blackbum 
Bob Branningan 
Mary Branningan 
Peggy C1;1rtee 
Carol,Cartee 
Dana:Carver 
Karen: Charles 
Gwen Cooper 
Bonnie Dingess 
Rob Fulton 
Rosie Fulton 
Michael Harkless 
Ginger Harr 
Tim.Henry 
Delores Henry 
Shawna'Houston 
Ead Jordan 
LisaJordan 
Flo·Loop 
Roy Lore 
Brenda.Lore 
DavidMaggard-Ordained Deacon 
Paula.Maggard 
Phylllis·Micucci 
Nicolea Micucci 
Alan,Moore 
Shawn Richardson 
Kelli' Richardson 
Shane Richardson 
Lisa Richardson 
Don Smith 
· Sonya Smith 
Lois Stepp 
Kay Wagner 
Steve Ward 
Cathy Wright 
Randy Wright 

-



SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 

Minutes 

· ·\ierator-Brother Fred Blagg 

Assistant Moderator-Brother Alex Stevens 

Location-Black:fork 

Piano Player-Sister Betty Cartee 

Song Leader-Sister Carol Blagg 

Number Present-32 

April 12, 2008 

Brother Fred Blagg had Brother Glen Bobst open services with prayer of blessing on the services. Scripture reading by 
mod~rator Brother Fred Blagg from Hebrews 6:1-12. 

Reports were distributed. 

Gave right hand of fellowship to Brother Dan Widdig (from Porter and Family Ministries) and Dave Rich from Jackson 
while singing "Joy Unspeakable,, on page 167, and followed by prayer requests and prayer around the altar. After 
prayer, the congregation sung "Standing on the Promises" on,page 329. 

The Minutes, Treasurer's Report andLetter of Statistics were all approved as written. 

Glerk reported there were no letters with new business other than the recommendations from the churches to give 
1 . yJal Ministerial Certification. The annual letter was prepared and read. A motion was made by Brother Emil 
Cartee to accept the letter and a second was made by Brother Rob Fulton. The motion carried. Eifort and Dogwood 
Ridge reported they sent $200 to the State Association to help with the expenses of the 2009 National Conference. 

A motion was made by Brother Rob Fulton and seconded by Brother Steve Kiser nominate Brother Emil Cartee to 
another term on the Ordaining Committee. A vote was·taken and the:motion passed. 

A motion was made by Brother Jim McPeak and seconded by Brother Rick Stevens to switch Mount Hope and Eifort 
in the order of the conference meetings. A vote was taken and it was approved. {Note: The order now is Dogwood 
Ridge, Blackfork, Eifort, and Mount Hope.} 

Brother Dan Widdig gave a report from Porter and Dave Reese gave a report from the Jackson Conference which was 
at Coalton. Brother Keith Mullin preached Friday night and Brother Dave Shugg on Saturday at the Jackson 
Conference. At both conferences all was well and they had good fellowship. Both of the reports were accepted as 
given. Brother Emil and Sister Betty Cartee also attended the Jackson Conference. 

Appoint new messengers for the following: 

Jackson Conference-Brother Emil and Sister Betty Cartee 

Lawrence County Conference-Brother Fred Blagg 

A . ., . .:Junce host church for next conference-Eifort on July 12. 
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Appoint officers for next conference: Moderator: Brother Emil Cartee; Assistant Moderator: Brother Alex Stevens; 
Business Committee: Brother Steve Kiser, Brother Harold Yates, Brother Alan Moore. 

Old Business--None. 

Business Committee Report-None. 

The Annual Ministerial Certification was issued for a period of one year to the following brothers: Fred Blagg, Glenn 
Bobst, Emil Cartee, Robert Fulton, Jr., Gerald Lewis, Alex Stevens, and Harold Wilson. 

Ordaining Council Report-None. 

New Business--None. 

Obituary Report-Woodrow Dyer of Dogwood.Ridge and I-Jester Lock of Blackfo:rk. A prayer by Brother Steve Kiser 
was given for the families. 

A report was given by Brother Dan Widdig on the Family Ministries. Brother Dan is willing to come and·speak to the 
churches. What they need the most is financial support of the churches. Literature was made available and contact 
information is as follows: Home: 740.259.5160; Cell: 740.935.5684; E-mail: widdig@zoomnet.net 

Services were turned over to Brother Alex Stevens. The.congregation sung "Just One·Way to the Gate'' on page 66. . 
Brother Tim Updike gave the blessing of the service prayed over the offering. Congregation sung "Victory m Jesus" 
on page 120 while the offering was given. Brother Alex Stevens read scripturereading from Proverbs 3:5 & frand 
John 14:6. 

Prayer requests were given and "Amazing Grace" on page 57 was sung while congregation gathered for prayer. 

Testimonies were given. Sister Karen Stevens sung "The Dearest Friend I Ever Had" on page 150. Brother Jim 
McPeak sung "Teardrops. " 

Brother Alex Stevens turned the services over to Brother Mark Adkins. Brother Mark read scriptures from John I 3:1-
10. A prayer of anointment was given by Brother Mark. John 3: 16-17 was read with a message of Jesus Loves You 
Today and Always. Galatians 6:7 was read. The congregation stood and.sung "I Surrender All" on page 354 while the 
invitation to the alter was given. · 

Announcements were given. There will be a Conference Revival on May 5-9 with Brother Edwin Hayes at Dogwood 
Ridge. 

Dismissal of service and the blessing on the food was given in prayer by Brother Emil Cartee. 

Karen Charles, Clerk 
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#52 

Southern Ohio Conference Clerk: 

Location: Blackfork _ Karen Charles 

Date: July 12, 2008 

Time: 9:30 a.m. 

8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 

Pastor 

Fred Blagg 

Delegates 

Carol Blagg 

Church 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifort 

Emil Cartee Ethel Bobst, Rick Stevens, Karen Stevens--Altemative 

No Pastor Harold Yates, Irene Yates 

Mount Hope Rob Fulton, Jr. Carol Cartee, Tanya Baldridge, Alan Moore--Altemative 

April 12, 2008 

INCOME 

4/12/08 

4/12/08 

EXPENSES: 

Treasurer's Report 

July 12, 2008 

Balance on Hand 

Income from churches: 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifort 

Mount Hope 

Conference Offering 

Total Income 

$ 145.00 

$ 145.00 

$ 145.00 

$ 145.00 

$ 88.00 

In Treasury Before Expenses 

4/12/08 Bro. Adkins, preached Saturday morning $ 35.00 

4/12/08 Ohio State Association $ 500.00 

5/9/08 Bro. Edwin Hayes, Conference Revival $ 250.00 

$ 959.41 

$ 668.00 

$ 1,627.41 

Total Expenses $ 785.00 

July 12, 2008 Balance in Treasury 

Submitted by Betty Cartee, Treasurer 
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Southern Ohio Conference 

Location: Blackfork 

Date: July 12, 2008 

Time: 9:30 a.m. 

Members Members Total 
Added Lost Membership 

Blackfork 0 0 12 
Dogwood 
Ridqe 1 1 13 
Eifort 0 0 8 
Mount Hooe 0 0 39 
Totals 1 1 72 

OLD BUSINESS: 

NEW BUSINESS: 

The next conference is to be at 

Date: October 11, 2008 

Moderator: 

Assistant Moderator: 

Business Committee: 1. 

Sunday 
School Ordained 

AveraQe Baptism Ministers 

11 0 2 

30 0 3 
14 0 1 
42 2 1 
97 2 7 

#52 

Clerk: 

Karen Charles 

8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 

Licenced Ordained Tithes& 
Ministers Deacons Offerin<lS 

0 1 $2;468.00 

0 0 $7,490.00 
0 1 $9,167.00 
0 1 $3 731.97 
0 3 $22,856.97 

-----------------

July 12, 2008 

Place: 

Moderator 

Assistant Moderator 

Ordaining Committee 

Emil Cartee 

Robert Fulton, Jr. 

Fred Blagg 

2. -----------------
3. -----------------

Eifort 

Brother Emil Cartee 

Brother Alex Stevens 

April 2011 

April2010 

April 2009 

Page6 

Business Committee 

Brother Steve Kiser 

Brother Alan Moore 

Brother Harold Yates 

Clerk: Karen·•Charles 

Assistant Clerk: Joyce Kiser 

Treasurer: Betty Cartee 

Dues 

$20.00 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$80.00 



\, '· ~ .,. 

April 18, 2008 SOUTHERN OHIO CONFERENCE Karen Charles, Clerk 

Ordained Deacons Church Address City State Zi~ Code Tele~hone 
David Mamwrd Mount Hope Free Will Baptist 4538 Poplar Fork Road Wheelersbur1 OH 45694 7 40.57 4.2242 
Vannen Crabtree Eifert Fre 5075 St. Rt. 93 Oak Hill OH 45656 740.682.3982 
Steve Kiser Blackfork Free Will Baptist 58 John Jenkins Road Oak Hill OH 45656 740,682.8222 

Ordained Minister Church Address City State Zip Code Telephone 
Fred Bla~u:i Blackfork 248 Township Road Pedro OH 45659 740.643.0061 
Glenn Bobst Dogwood Ridge 136 Coriell Road Portsmouth OH 45662 740.776.2227 
Emil Cartee Dogwood Ridge 2201 Sheldon-Cartro Road Wheelersburg OH 45694 740.574.6006 
Robert L. Fulton, Jr. Mount Hope 8265 Raysville Road Ray OH 45672 740.887.2041 
Gerald E. Lewis Blackfork 745 Township Road 155 # Pedro OH 45659 740.533.9526 
* Alex Stevens Doowood Ridoe 2002 East Main Street Greenup KY 41144 606.473.5417 
Harold Wilson Eifert 118 Griffith St., Pyro Oak Hill OH 45656 740.682.6706 

*Alex Stevens received a letter of good standing from Southern Ohio Conference on April 11, 2009 to join the Boyd County Free Will Baptist Conference. 

V 



:ST QUARTER 2007 
Sunday -

Members Members Total School Ordained Licenced Ordained Tithes& 
Added Lost Membership Average Baptism Ministers Ministers Deacons Offerings Dues 

Blackfork 0 0 13 11 0 2 0 1 $1,763.00 $145.00 
Dogwood Ridge 0 0 15 15 0 3 0 1 $2,692.75 $145.00 
Eifort 0 0 11 11 0 1 0 1 $8,435.00 $145.00 
Mount Hope 0 0 42 44 0 1 0 1 $3,148.39 $145.00 
Totals 0 0 81 81 0 7 0 4 $16,039.14 $580.00 

SECOND QUARTER 
Sunday 

Members Members Total School Ordained Licenced Ordained Tithes & . 
Added Lost Membership Average Baptism Ministers Ministers Deacons Offerings Dues 

Blackfork 0 0 12 12 1 2 0 1 $2,385.00 $20.00 
Dogwood Ridge 0 0 15 29 0 3 0 1 $3,694.05 $20.00 
Eifort 0 0 13 13 0 1 1 1 $9,855.00 $20.00 
Mount Hope 0 2 40 47 0 1 0 1 $4,033.03 $20.00 
Totals 0 2 80 101 1 7 1 4 $19,967.08 $80.00 

THIRD QUARTER 
Sunday 

Members Members Total School Ordained Licenced Ordained Tithes & 
Added Lost Membership Average Baptism Ministers Ministers Deacons Offerings Dues 

- . 
1ckfork 0 0 13 12 2 2 0 1 2,707.25 $20.00 

. J-JWOOd Ridge 0 0 13 32 0 3 0 1 4,332.40 $20.00 
Eifort 0 5 8 13.5 0 1 0 1 9,940.00 $20.00 
Mount Hope 0 0 39 37.5 0 1 0 1 4,742.69 $20.00 
Totals 0 5 73 95 2 7 0 4 $21,722.34 $80.00 

FOURTH QUARTER 
Sunday 

Members Members Total School Ordained Licenced Ordained Tithes & 
Added Lost Membership Average Baptism Ministers Ministers Deacons Offerings Dues 

Blackfork 0 1 12 11 0 2 0 1 $2,046.00 $20.00 
Dogwood Ridge 0 a, l:S' 12.. 34 1 3 0 1 $5,710.50 $20.00 
Eifort 0 0 8 10 0 1 0 1 $9,122.00 $20.00 
Mount Hope 0 0 39 43 0 1 0 1 $3,559.28 $20.00 
Totals 0 1 .1. 72 98 1 7 0 4 $20,437.78 $80.00 

YEARLY TOTAL 
Yearly 

Sunday 
Members Members 1\vefaf:!e School Ordained Licenced Ordained Tithes & 

Added Lost Membership Average Baptism Ministers Ministers Deacons Offerings Total Dues 

Blackfork 0 1 13 12 3 2 0 1 $ 8,901.25 $ 205.00 
Dogwood Ridge 0 Jl I CL~~ 28 1 3 0 1 $16,429.70 $ 205.00 
Eifort 0 5 10 - 12 0 1 0 1 $37,352.00 $ 205.00 
llllount Hope 0 2 40 43 0 1 0 1 $15,483.39 $ 205.00 

:als 0 ftC-f 77 94 4 7 0 4 $78,166.34 $820.00 



SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 
Agenda 

October 11, 2008 

I. Open with prayer. Ask for a show of hands for delegates. 

2. Scripture reading by moderator. 
3. Distribute Letter of Statistics, Minutes and Treasurer's Report. 

4. Give visitors right hand of fellowship and have prayer around the alter. 

5. Fill Ordaining Council and Business Committee vacancies, if any. 

6. Excuse Committees. 

7. Discuss and approve Minutes of last meeting. 

8. Discuss and approve Treasurer's Report. 

9. Discuss and approve of Letter of Statistics. 

I 0. Clerk to read letters with business. 

11. Report of messengers from other associations. 

12. Report of our messengers to other associations. 

13. Appoint new messengers for the following: 

Jackson Porter 

Lawrence County South Central 

Pine Creek 

14. Announce host church for next conference-Dogwood Ridge FWB on January 10. 
15. Appoint officers for next conference 

Moderator: Brother Emil Cartee. 

Assistant Moderator ---------------
Business Committee ---------------

16. Old Business 

1 7. Business Committee Report 

18. Ordaining Council Report 

19. New Business 

20. Obituary Report 

21. Tum service over to Assistant Moderator for worship service. 

22. Assistant Moderator have a hymn, scripture reading and prayer. {Lift Offering) 
23. Worship service and morning message. 
24. Announcements. 

25. Adjourn with prayer. 
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Ordained Minister Church 

Fred Blagg Blackfork 

Glenn Bobst Doi:iwood Ridge 

Emil Cartee DoQwood Ridge 

Robert L. Fulton, Jr. Mount Hope 

Gerald E. Lewis Blackfork 

Alex Stevens Doi:iwood Ridge 

Harold Wilson Eifert 

BLACKFORK'S MEMBERS 
Carol Blagg 
Fred Blagg 
Birdie Coppock 
Rosie French 

• Judy Hale 
Edward Howard 
Joyce Kiser 
Steve. Kiser-Ordained Deacon 
Gerald Lewis· 
Donna Lock 
Jim'McPeak 
Erma Oiler 

DOGWOODRIDGE'S MEMBERS 
Ethel Bobst 
Glenn Bobst 
Betty Cartee 
Emil Cartee 
Geneva Dravenstott 
Maxine Dyer 
Cindy Layberger 
Tom Lowe 
Alex Stevens 
Karen Stevens 
Rick Stevens 

Address City 

248 Township Road Pedro 

136 Coriell Road Portsmouth 

2201 Sheldon-Cartro Road Wheelersburg 
. 

8265 Raysville Road Rav 

745 Township Road 155 # Pedro 

2002 East Main Street Greenup 

118 Griffith St., Pvro Oak Hill 

EIFORT'S MEMBERS 
Barbara Crabtree 
Eleanor Crabtree 
Tim Crabtree 
Vannen Crabtree--Ordained Deacon 
Sharon Kimbler 
Harold Wilson 
Harold Yates 
Irene Yates 
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State Zip Code Telephone 

OH 45659 7 40.643.0061 

OH 45662 740.776.22'>"7 

OH 45694 7 40.57 4.601.,.., 

OH 45672 740.887.2041 

OH 45659 740.533.9526 

KY 41144 606.473.5417 

OH 45656 740.682.6706 

MOUNT HOPE'S MEMBERS 
Kevin Baldridge 
Tanya Baldridge 
Catherine Ferrel Blackburn 
Bob Branningan 
Mary Branningan 

Peggy Cartee 
Carol Cartee 
Dana Carver 
Karen Charles 
Gwen Cooper 
Bonnie Dingess 
Rob Fulton 
Rosie Fulton 
Michael Harkless 
Ginger Harr 
Tim Henry 

Delores Henry 
Shawna Houston 
Earl Jordan 
Lisa Jordan 
Flo Loop 

Roy Lore 
Brenda Lore 

David Maggard--Ordained Deacon 
Paula Maggard 
Phylllis Micucci 
Nicolea Micucci 
Alan Moore 
Shawn Richardson 

Kelli Richardson 

Shane Richardson 
Lisa Richardson 

Don Smith 

Sonya Smith 
Lois Stepp 

Kay Wagner 
Steve Ward 

Cathy Wright 
Randy Wright 



SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 

Minutes 

July 12, 2008 

Moderator: Brother Emil Cartee 
Assistant Moderator-Brother Alex Stevens 
Piano Player-Sister Betty Cartee 
Song Leader-Brother Emil Cartee 
Location: Eifort 
Present-26 

Moderator, Brother Emil Cartee opened the service with prayer. Brother Emil read 
scripture at Galatians 5:22-26. He asked for a show of hands for delegates. 

Gave right hand of fellowship to Brother Robert Fulton, Sr. of the Jackson Conference 
while singing "Amazing Grace" on page 228, and followed by prayer requests and prayer 
around the altar. 

Business Committee was dismissed. 

Agenda, Minutes, Treasurer's Report and Letter of Statistics were distributed. All reports 
stand approved as written. 

Clerk reported there were no letters with new business given to her; however, a letter of 
business was written and brought to the conference by Brother Emil Cartee and given to 
the Business Committee. 

Brother Robert Fulton, Sr. attended the Jackson Conference and gave a report. Motion to 
accept the report by Brother Rob Fulton, Jr. and seconded by Brother Fred Blagg. Vote 
taken with a show of hands-motion carried. 

Brother Emil and Sister Betty Cartee will try to go to the Lawrence County Quarterly 
Meeting. 

Announce host church for next conferenc~Mount Hope on October 11, 2008. 

Appoint officers for next conference: Moderator: Brother Robert Fulton, Jr., Assistant 
Moderator Brother Alex Stevens. Business Committee: Brothers Steve Kiser, Alan 
Moore, and Harold Yates. 

Old Business-None. Ordaining Council Report-None. 

Business Committee Report. Request from Brother Emil Cartee as follows: 
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"I recommend that we do away with conference revival. Due to the fact that it isn't 
attended very well and because of gas prices. When it's at our home church that is about 
the only ones that attend." The Business Committee gave the following 
recommendation: "We, the Business Committee, recommend at the present time to do 
away with the conference revival. Alan Moore, Steve Kiser, Harold Yates." After the 
request and recommendation was read by the clerk, it was 'open for discussion. Brother 
Glen Bobst made the motion to do away with the conference revival; it was seconded by 
Brother Fred Blagg. A vote was taken by a show of hands and the motion carried. 

Obituary Report-None. 

Brother Emil Cartee turned the service over to Assistant Moderator Brother Alex Stevens 
for worship service. "My Sins Are Gone" page 68 was sung .. Brother Rick Stevens 

. offered the prayer for the offering and then collected the offering while the congregation 
sung page 155 "Victory in Jesus." Scripture reading at John I Chapter 3:11-24 by 
Brother Alex Stevens. "Amazing Grace" page 228 was sung and fellowships with a hand 
shake. Prayer requests were given and united prayer around the alter. 

Testimonies were given. Special singing by Sister Eleanor Crabtree "Is My Lord 
Satisfied With Me?" and Sister Karen Stevens sung a melody of songs. Brother Emil 
Cartee sung several songs including "He was There All the Time" and "On My Way to 

. Heaven." 

Services were turned over to Brother Robert Fulton, Senior. Brother Emil Cartee prayed 
for the blessing over the message. Scripture reading John 14: 1-6 was read by Brother 
Fulton. His message was "What are we looking for?" He preached a wonderful message 
and for the alter service we sung, "Are Your Washed in the Blood?" on page 164. 
Services were turned back over to Brother Emil Cartee and Sister Betty Cartee was 
anointed and prayer was given for healing ofher eyes. 

Announcements were made. Brother Tim Updike welcomed everyone to stay for the 
fellowship and food. 

Services were adjourned with prayer and blessing on food by Brother Robert Fulton, Jr. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

~cu 
Karen Charles, Clerk 
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Southern Ohio Conference 

Location: 

-Date: 
i 
i'ime: 

Mount Hope 

October 11, 2008 

9:30 a.m. 

Delegates 

Carol Blagg 

Ethel Bobst . 

Clerk: 

Karen Charles 

8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheele~sburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 

#53 

Church 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifert 

Pastor 

Fred Blagg 

Emil Cartee 

No Pastor Harold Yates, Irene Yates 

Mount Hope Rob Fulton, Jr. Carol Cartee, Alan Moore, Rosie Fulton--Altemative 

July 12, 2008 

INCOME 

Treasurer's Report 

October 11, 2008 

Balance on Hand 

7 /12/08 Income from churches: 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifort 

Mount Hope 

7/12/08 Conference Offering 

Total Income 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 67.00 

In Treasury Before Expenses 

EXPENSES: 

7 /12/08 Bro. Fulton, Sr. 
Preached Saturday morning 

Total Expenses 

October 11, 2008 Balance in Treasury 

$ 35.00 

$ 842.41 

$ 147.00 

$ 989.41 

$ 35.00 

$ 954.41 

Submitted by Betty Cartee, Treasurer 
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Southern Ohio Conference Clerk: 

Location: Mount Hope Karen Charles 

Date: October 11, 2008 

Time: · 9:30 a.m. 

-8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 
Membe Sunday 

rs Members Total School Ordained Licenced 
Added Lost Membershio Average Baotism Ministers Ministers 

Blackfork 0 0 12 11 0 2 0 
Dogwood 
RidQe 0 1 11 33 2 3 0 
Elfort 0 0 8 12 0 1 0 
Mount Hope 0 0 39 41 0 1 0 
Totals 0 0 70 97 2 7 0 

OLD BUSINESS: 

NEW BUSINESS: 

The next conference is to be at Dogwood Ridge Free Will Baptist. 

Date: January 10, 2009 

Moderator: Brother Emil Cartee 

Assistant Moderator: 

Business Committee: 1. 

2. ----------------
3. 

October 11, 2008 Business Committee 

Place: Mount Hope Brother Steve Kiser 

Moderator Brother Robert Fulton, Jr. Brother Alan Moore 

Assistant Moderator Brother Alex Stevens Brother Harold Yates 

Ordaining Committee 

Ordained 
Deacons 

1 

0 
1 
1 
3 

Emil Cartee April 2011 Clerk: Karen Charles 

Robert Fulton, Jr. April2010 Assistant Clerk: Joyce Kiser 

Fred Blagg April2009 Treasurer: Betty Cartee 
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Tithes & 
Offerings 

2,277.00 

5,572.00 
9,357.00 
3,860.29 

$21,066.29 

#53 

Dues 

$20.00 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$80.00 



-·') 

SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 
Agenda 

January 10, 2009 

1. 

2. 

Open with prayer. Ask for a show of hands for delegates. 

Scripture reading by moderator. 

3. Distribute Letter of Statistics, Minutes and Treasurer's Report. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

Give visitors right hand of fellowship and have prayer around the altar. 
Fill Ordaining Council and Business Committee vacancies, if any. 

Excuse Committees. 

7. Discuss and approve Minutes of last meeting. 
. 8. Discuss and approve Treasurer's Report. 

9. Discuss and approve of Letter of Statistics. 
10. Clerk to read letters with business. 
11. Report of messengers from other associations. 
12. Report of our messengers to other associations. 
13. Appoint new messengers for the following: 

Jackson Porter 

Lawrence County South Central 

Pine Creek 

14. Announce host church for next conference--Blackfork Free Will Baptist-April 11, 2009 
15. Appoint officers for next conference 

Moderator: Brother Fred Blagg 
Assistant Moderator ----------------
Business Committee 

16. Old Business 
1 7. Business Committee Report 
18. Ordaining Council Report 
19. New Business 
20. Obituary Report 

21. Turn service over to Assistant Moderator for worship service. 
22. Assistant Moderator have a hymn, scripture reading and prayer. (Lift Offering) 

23. Worship service and morning message. 
24. Announcements. 
25. Adjourn with prayer. 
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Ordained Minister Church 

Fred Blaaa Blackfork 

Glenn Bobst Doawood Ridae 

Emil Cartee Doawood Ridae 

Robert L. Fulton, Jr. Mount Hope 

Gerald E. Lewis Blackfork 

Alex Stevens Doawood Ridae 

Harold Wilson Eifert 

BLACKFORK'S MEMBERS 

Carol Blagg 
Fred Blagg 
Birdie Coppock 
Rosie French 
Judy Hale 
Edward Howard 
Joyce Kiser 
Steve, Kiser-Ordained. Deaco·rr,.. 

Gerald Lewis 
Donna Lock 
JimMcPeak 
Erma Oiler 

DOGWOOD RIDGE'S MEMBERS 
Ethel Bobst 
Glenn Bobst 
Betty Cartee 
Emil Cartee 
Geneva· Dravenstott 
Maxine Dyer 
Cindy Layberger 
Tom.Lowe 
Mark: Stapleton 
Rebecca. Stapleton 
Alex Stevens 
Karen Stevens 
Rick Stevens 

Address City 

248 Township Road Pedro 

136 Coriell Road Portsmouth 

2201 Sheldon-Cartro Road Wheelers burg 
-

8265 Raysville Road Rav 

745 Township Road 155 # Pedro 

2002 East Main Street Greenup 

118 Griffith St., Pyre Oak Hill 

EIFORT'S MEMBERS 
Barbara Crabtree 
Eleanor Crabtree 
Tim Crabtree 
Vannen Crabtree-Ordained Deacon 
Sharon Kimbler 
Harold Wilson 
Harold Yates 
Irene Yates 

State Zip Code Telephone 

OH 45659 740.643.0061 

OH 45662 740.776.2r,.., 

OH 45694 740.574.6CJvo 

OH 45672 740.887.2041 

OH· 45659 740.533.9526 

KY 41144 606.473.5417 

OH 45656 740.682.6706 

MOUNT HOPE'S MEMBERS 
Kevin Baldridge 
Tanya Baldridge 
Catherine Ferrel Blackbum 
Mary Branningan 
Carol Cartee 
Karen Charles 
Gwen Cooper 
Rob Fulton 

· Rosie Fulton 
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Tim Henry 
Delores Henry 
Earl Jordan 
Flo Loop 
Roy Lore 
Brenda Lore 
David Maggard-Ordained Deacon 
Paula Maggard 
Alan Moore 
Don,Smith 
Sonya Smith 
Kay Wagner 
Steve Ward 

' 



SOUTHERN OHIO QUARTERLY MEETING 

Minutes 

October 11, 2008 

Moderator: Brother Robert Fulton 
Assistant Moderator-Brother Fred Blagg 
Piano Player-Sister Betty Cartee 
Song Leader-Brother Rosie Fulton 
Location: Mount Hope Free Will Baptist 
Present-26 

Moderator, Brother Robert Fulton, Jr. opened the service and requested Brother Alan 
Moore to pray for the services. Brother Rob read scripture at Isaiah Chapter 59: 1-19. 

Agenda, Minutes, Treasurer's Report and Letter of Statistics were distributed. A motion 
to approve the Minutes was made by Brother Emil Cartee and seconded. The motion 
carried. A motion to approve the Treasurer's Report was made by Brother David 
Maggard and seconded by Brother Emil Cartee. Motion carried. Letter of Statistics was 
accepted as written. 

He asked for a show of hands for delegates. 

Gave right hand of fellowship to visitors while singing a song and followed by prayer 
requests and prayer around the altar. Brother Edwin Hayes lead in prayer. 

Brother Rob Fulton appointed Brother Fred Blagg as Assistant Moderator to replace 
Brother Alex Stevens who was absent. 

Rev. Edwin Hayes gave a report from the Ohio State Association Free Will Baptist. He 
announced the representation fee is to go up $25 starting in 2010. The Association is 
preparing to host the next National Association of Free Will Baptists which will be held 
in Cincinnati, Ohio July 19-23, 2009. He encouraged everyone to get the One Magazine 
free---just send names and addresses to Rev. Edwin Hayes, Ohio Association of Free 
Will Baptists, 3700 South High Street, Southland Mall-Suite 159, Columbus, Ohio 
43207. National D6 Conference will be in September 2009 will be focusing on family. 
Reports were given on the missions and the Ohio Men's Retreat. 

Unity Conference report was give-getting people saved and all is good. A motion was 
mad to accept the two reports by Brother Emil Cartee and seconded by Brother David 
Maggard. Vote was taken the motion passed. 

Announce host church for next conference--Dogwood Ridge Free Will Baptist on 
January 10, 2009. 
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Appoint officers for next conference: Moderator: Brother Emil Cartee Assistant 
Moderator Brother Fred Blagg. Business Committee: Brothers David Maggard, Alan 
Moore, and Harold Yates. 

Old Business-None. Ordaining Council Report-Norie. New Business-None 

Obituary Report-Earl Dravenstott-A moment of silence was observed and followed by 
prayer by Brother Emil Cartee. 

Brother Rob Fulton turned the service over to Assistant Moderator Brother Fred Blagg 
for worship service. "Love Lifted Me" page 265 was sung. Brother David Maggard 
collected the offering while the congregation sung page 176 "An Old Account was 
Settled. " Brother David asked the blessing over the offering. 

Scripture reading at I Timothy Chapter 2: 1-6 by Brother Fred Blagg. 

Testimonies were given. Special singing by Brother Rob and Sister Rosie Fulton singing 
"God Deliveries Again" and Brother David Maggard sung "1 'm Wadding Thru Deep 
Waters, Lord. " 

Services were turned over to Brother Ed Barney. He sung "I Had a Birth I Can't 
Remember and One I Can't Forget." Read scripture at II Peter 3:1-2. We need to get 
"stirred up" for Christ in our heart and soul. Sung Page 81 "Just As I Am" while altar 
call was given. 

Announcements were made. Brother Rob Fulton welcomed everyone to stay for the 
fellowship and food. 

Services were adjourned with prayer and blessing on food by Brother Harold Yates 

~'ci:l 
Karen Charles, Clerk 
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Southern Ohio Conference 

Location: 

f?ate: 
1nne: 

Church 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifort 

Mount.Hope 

October 11, 2008 

INCOME 

Dogwood Ridge 

January I 0, 2009 

9:30 a.m. 

Delegates 

Carol Blagg, Jim McPeak 

Clerk: 

Karen Charles 

8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 

Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 

Pastor 

Fred Blagg 

Emil Cartee 

No Pastor 

Mark & Rebecca Stapleton, Maxine Dyer--Altemative 

Harold Yates, Irene Yates 

Rob Fulton, Jr. Catherine Blackburn, Alan Moore 

Treasurer's Report 

January 10, 2009 

Balance on Hand 

I 0/11/08 Income from churches: 

Blackfork 

Dogwood Ridge 

Eifort 

Mount Hope 

$ 20~00 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 20.00 

$ 52.00 

#54 

$ 954.41 

I 0/11/08 Conference Offering 

Total Income 

In Treasury Before Expenses 

$ 132.00 

$ 1,086.41 

EXPENSES: 

10/11/08 Bro. Ed Barney 
Preached Saturday morning 

Total Expenses 

January 10, 2009 Balance in Treasury 
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$ 35.00 

$ 35.00 

$ 1051.41 

· Submitted by Betty Cartee, Treasurer 



Southern Ohio Conference Clerk: 

Location: Dogwood Ridge Karen Charles 

Date: January 10, 2009 8896 Lick Run Lyra Road 
, 

Time: 9:30 a.m. Wheelersburg, OH 45694 

Phone: 740.574.2838 
Memb Sunday 

ers Members Total School Ordained Licenced Ordained Tithes & 
Added Lost Membership Average Baptism Ministers Ministers Deacons Offerings 

Blackfork 0 0 12 11.2 0 2 0 1 $2,182.00 
Doqwood Ridge 2 0 13 37 0 3 0 0 $5,181.00 
Eifort 0 0 8 10 0 1 0 1 $11,521.64 
Mount Hooe 0 17 22 43 0 1 0 1 $3,797.66 
Totals 2 17 55 101.2 0 7 0 3 $22,682.30 

OLD BUSINESS: 

NEW BUSINESS: 

The next conference is to be at Blackfork. 

Date: April 11, 2009 

Moderator: Brother Fred Blagg 

Assistant Moderator: 

Business Committee: 1. ----------------

January 10, 2009 

Place: 

Moderator 

Assistant Moderator 

Ordaining Committee 

Emil Cartee 

· Robert Fulton, Jr. 

Fred Blagg 

2. ----------------
3. 

Dogwood Ridge 

Brother Emil Cartee 

Brother Fred Blagg 

April 2011 

April2010 

April2009 
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Business Committee 

Brother David Maggard 

Brother Alan Moore 

Brother Harold Yates 

Clerk: Karen Charles 

Assistant Clerk: Joyce Kiser 

Treasurer: Betty Cartee 

#54 

Dues 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$80.00 



Business for January 10, 2009 

1. I would like to make a suggestion that we do something with some of the money in our 

treasurer. A one time donation to-Free Will Baptist Family Ministry for the Children's Home in 

Greenville, TN-missions-Gideon's-food pantry and/or another worthy cause for promoting 

the Gospel. 

~UL 
Karen Charles 
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